•							
Farm P' (Rev. 10	TO-1595 0/02)	RECC	07-25	-2007	न	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	lo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 `	05)					
Tab set	ttings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	•				▼ ▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commission	oner of L	10342	9843	hed ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	me of conveying party(ies): i SHINOZAKI			2. Name and add	dress of	receiving party(ies)	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				Fujitsu Limited 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN			
3. Nat	ture of conveyance:]	a	_	
	Assignment		Merger		S. PTC /82689		
	Security Agreement	_	Change of Name		/19/200		
		ليا	Onange of Hame				
▎ _▃	Other						
Execu	tion Date: <u>July 12, 2005</u>			i.			
				Additional Name	(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	
-	plication number(s) or pate			<u></u>	· ·		
1	nis document is being filed Patent Application No.(s)	togethe	r with a new applicatio	B. Patent	No.(s)	application is: <u>July 12, 2005</u>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
con	ncerning this document sho	nailed;	***************************************				
	Edward A. Pennington, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Bingham McCutchen LLP 2020 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1806			☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
				8. Deposit accoun	nt numbe	er:	
				50-4047 (Orde	er # 7056	3293001)	
				(Attach duplicate	copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)	
	**************************************		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE			
9 510	tement and signature.						
	_	aad 6 - 11	af the formula info	nation in the constant		ad any attached serve	
is a	the best of my knowledge of true copy of the original divard A. Pennington, Reg. N Name of Person Sign	ocumen lo. 32,58	t. 88 Ned Par	pation is true and c <u>W.J., Leg. Ab. S</u> Signature			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

PATENT REEL: 019642 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Atsushi SHINOZAKI, of Fujitsu Limited of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan; a citizen of Japan, do hereby sell and assign for myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns, to FUJITSU LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

WIRELESS BASE STATION AND MOBILE STATION

invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. 04-52094 of the Company, and executed on even date herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Typed name:

RECORDED: 07/19/2007

tsushi Shinozaki

Date: July 12, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 019642 FRAME: 0789